FORM PTO-1593 (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10-16-1998



100054504

R SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 10223.182525

10085459					
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Atlanta Gas Light Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:AGL Reources Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State - Georgia ☐ Other	Street Address:303 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State:GA 30308				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership				
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Record to correct spelling of Assignee's 	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Georgia ☐ Other ☐				
name previously recorded at Reel 1729, Frame 0238 Execution Date: April 22, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date.April 22, 1990	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?				
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 864,033				
Additional numbers attach	od? Vos. Y No				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Joan L. Dillon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address <u>:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP</u> Suite 2800	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.				
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30309</u>					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joan L. Dillon Name of Person Signing Signature October 5, 1998 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
15/1998 TTUN11 00000215 864033					

10/

01 FC:481

CORM PTO 1504

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0309

. 07.2	0/1998 ————
COMM P) Q-1594 RECC	ET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICE PART and Transmit Communication
OMB No. 0851 (011) (exp. 494)	14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Tab settings ¥ .1907.	36185 - 481-40 484-120
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies). Multi- Mu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ACL Resources, Inc.
Atlanta Gas Light Company 7-2018	Internal Address:
i Individual(s) J Association	Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street
U General Partnership J Limited Partnership	i
€ Corporation-State	City: Aclanta State: GA ZIP: 30308
☐ Other	□ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yes. £2 No.	C) Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 22	U General Partnership
	U Limited Partnership
3 Assignment	☐ Corporation-State <u>Ceorgia</u> ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If payone is not domested in the United States, a domestic representative designation
2) Other	a stacted O Yes U No
Execution Date: April 22, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) affacted? (2 Yes (2 No
Application number(s) or palent number(s):	ν: _ν :
4. Paperson Marine College of Parent Control of College	Ž. Č.
A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
<i>P</i> • •	864.033
	; · •
Additional numbers at	teched? () Yes £) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160-00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite 5300	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite 5300	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 C3 Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300 Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 C3 Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite 5300	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total (see (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300 Street Address. 303 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 IS Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300 Street Address. 303 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total (see (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300 Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308 OO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total (see (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300 Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308 OO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative angular document.	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160-00 IGO E Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account set this SPACE and the page if paying by deposit account set this space if paying by deposit
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300 Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308 OO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folgoing informative anginal document. Barbara Mills	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 IS Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach diplicate copy of the page if paying by deposit account set of
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300 Street Address: J03 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308 OO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folgoing informative anginal document. Barbara Mills Name of Person Signing	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite \$300 Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308 OO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folgoing informative angular document. Barbara Mills Name of Person Signing Total number a pages including	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Barbara Mills Internal Address: Long Aldridge & Norman LLP Suite 5300 Street Address. 303 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308 Con Not us 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folgoing information and address. Name of Person Signing Total number - pages including Mell documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T.	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: "At Cost" Recordation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0310

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atlanta Gas Light Company, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, ("Assignor") is using or has used and is the record owner of the trademark/service mark and trademark/service mark registration listed in Annex A ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, AGL Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, ("Assignee") with its principal offices at 303 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30308, desires to acquire the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it throughout the world, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, has caused this Trademark/Service Mark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 22nd day of April, 1998.

ATLANTA GAS LIGHT COMPANY	
By: Sunka Kowan	
Thomas H. Benson, President	

Notarial Acknowledgment

State of Georgia)	
) SS.	
County of Fulton)	

On the 22nd day of April, 1998, before me personally came Thomas H. Benson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Atlanta Gas Light Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto authorized by the Board of Directors.

Ontary Public

My Commission Expires

[Notary Scal]

REEL: 1727 TRAME 0239
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED; 07/20/1998

ANNEX A TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademarks/Service Marks

Trademark/ Service Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Flame Design	Federal	January 21, 1969	864,033

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0240

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/09/1998 REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0312